Montana State Hospital Lagoon Cleanout & Restoration - A/E#2011-11-01-05

Certified Bid Tabulations - February 20, 2025														
Bid Items	Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost				Olympus Technical Services		Intermountain Construction Services		Montana Materials & Construction		Deere Creek Excavation		Swank Enterprises	
	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Capital Cost	Unit Cost	Capital Cost	Unit Cost	Capital Cost	Unit Cost	Capital Cost	Unit Cost	Capital Cost	Unit Cost	Capital Cost
Mobilization & Bonds	LS	\$1,131,920	10%	\$113,192		\$83,466.00		\$70,000.00		\$148,000.00		\$41,000.00		\$24,140.00
Demolition														
Fence	LF	4,600	\$2.75	\$12,650	\$1.16	\$5,336.00	\$1.25	\$5,750.00	\$2.00	\$9,200.00	\$2.47	\$11,362.00	\$4.21	\$19,366.00
Concrete Pipe Supports in Cell 2 & 3	LS	1	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$5,203.00	\$5,203.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$11,999.50	\$11,999.50	\$19,047.25	\$19,047.25	\$11,705.00	\$11,705.00
Cell 2 Influent Structure	LS	1	\$18,000	\$18,000	\$7,245.00	\$7,245.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,425.00	\$4,425.00	\$3,195.00	\$3,195.00
Cell 3 Influent Structure	LS	1	\$12,000	\$12,000	\$7,245.00	\$7,245.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,425.00	\$4,425.00	\$3,195.00	\$3,195.00
Cell 3 Effluent Structure	LS	1	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$3,623.00	\$3,623.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,425.00	\$4,425.00	\$4,370.00	\$4,370.00
Interpond Manhole Structure	EA	1	\$12,000	\$12,000	\$2,357.00	\$2,357.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,425.00	\$4,425.00	\$4,370.00	\$4,370.00
Interpond Piping	LF	1,065	\$38	\$40,470	\$3.40	\$3,621.00	\$7.50	\$7,987.50	\$13.50	\$14,377.50	\$24.33	\$25,911.45	\$4.33	\$4,611.45 ★
Lagoon Restoration & Site Work														
Cell 1 Dewatering	LS	1	\$100,000	\$100,000	\$2,804.00	\$2,804.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$10,520.00	\$10,520.00
Lagoon Sludge Removal & Biosolids Land Application	Dry Ton	1,140	\$370	\$421,800	\$108.00	\$123,120.00	\$300.00	\$342,000.00	\$335.00	\$381,900.00	\$342.15	\$390,051.00	\$91.02	\$103,762.80*
Clearing & Grubbing	Acre	90	\$600	\$54,000	\$461.00	\$41,490.00	\$320.00	\$28,800.00	\$585.00	\$52,650.00	\$720.00	\$64,800.00	\$741.78	\$66,760.20*
Earthwork Grading	LS	1	\$335,000	\$335,000	\$510,179.00	\$510,179.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$652,000.00	\$652,000.00	\$184,165.00	\$184,165.00	\$312,625.00	\$312,625.00
Land Application Site Restoration & Seeding	Acre	90	\$400	\$36,000	\$692.00	\$62,280.00	\$535.00	\$48,150.00	\$2,330.00	\$209,700.00	\$1,117.41	\$100,566.90	\$706.55	\$63,589.50*
Surface Restoration & Seeding (Grading Activities)	LS	1	\$40,000	\$40,000	\$20,751.00	\$20,751.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$8,542.00	\$8,542.00	\$34,176.52	\$34,176.52	\$149,565.00	\$149,565.00
TOTAL: <i>\$1,245,112</i>						\$878,720.00	TOTAL:	\$742,687.50	TOTAL:	\$1,523,769.00	TOTAL:	\$914,280.12	TOTAL:	\$781,774.95*

*Prices Corrected by Adam Eckhart (math error)

These Bid Tabulations are an accurate representation of the bids received on February 20th, 2025 by the A&E Division for the Montana State Hospital Lagoon Cleanout & Restoration project

